FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-22-1998

U.S. Department of Come

TRADEMARK



; (Main in 1971)	
·	00769357
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original desument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Indopco, Inc., d/b/a Nationa	Starch and Chemical Company  Month Day Year  06/24/98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
(XX) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State of Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name   National Starch and Chemic	al Investment Holding Corporation
Native Harrista Court of and Street	ar interesting to perturb
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 7663	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Dolawana 19803-7663
City	Delaware State/Country Zip Code Limited Destrocation If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)  Ition   State of Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
07/20/1998 DNGUYEN 00000102 140455 2129488 / POF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 275.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0641-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with réquired cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0159

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	je 2	ų. Pa	S. Department of Commerce third and Trademark Office TRIADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Na	ame and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name (				groupe or any or an area of the second of th	5/
Address (line 1)					7 - W = 10g = 1007
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area Code and	I Telephone Number	908-685-5130	
Name	Ellen T. Dec				
Address (line 1)	National Sta	arch and Chemical (	Company		
Address (line 2)	10 Finderne	Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Bridgewater	, New Jersey 08807			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attack	nber of pages of the at	tached conveyance	document #	5
Trademark /		ber(s) or Registrati	ion Number(s)	XX Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
		Number <u>or</u> the Registration N			
Irac	demark Application	Number(s)	2129488	istration Number	2097633
1	1 1	1 1 1	1 0131744		0044600
			2131744	2066530	2044622
			2131744	2158934	2044622
Number of I	Properties Ente	r the total number of p	2161499		
Number of I		r the total number of p	2161499 properties involved.	<b>2</b> 158934 <b>#</b> 12	2040664
Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Amount for Properties Enclosed	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.45)  Deposit Account	# 12 1): \$ 315.0	2040664
Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Amount for Properties	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account X  e charged to the account.	# 12 1): \$ 315.0	0
Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Amount for Properties  Enclosed	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account X  e charged to the account.	# 12 1): \$ 315.0 X # 14-045	0
Fee Amoun  Method o  Deposit A  (Enter for p	of Payment:	Amount for Properties  Enclosed	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  Charged to the account.  t Number:	# 12 1): \$ 315.0 X # 14-045	0
Fee Amoun  Method o  Deposit A  (Enter for p	of Payment: Account Example 1 by deposit account And Signature The best of my knowled	Amount for Properties  Enclosed	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.41  Deposit Account   e charged to the account.)  t Number:  c charge additional fee	# 12  1): \$ 315.0  X	2040664 0 5 No
Fee Amoun  Method o  Deposit A  (Enter for p	of Payment: Account Example 1 to 1 t	Amount for Properties  Enclosed	2161499  properties involved.  Listed (37 CFR 3.41  Deposit Account   e charged to the account.)  t Number:  c charge additional fee	# 12  1): \$ 315.0  X	[2040664]  0  5  No [

FORM PTO-1618C CON	FORM COVER SHE TINUATION IARKS ONLY		S. Department of Commerce attent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties a	i execution Date
Name			Month Day Year
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	StateCo		Zin Code
	State/Cox Limited Partnership	If document	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is
Address (line 3)	<del></del>	If document assignment not domicile appointmen	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is id in the United States, an t of a domestic
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership	<del></del>	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation (Designation	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is id in the United States, an
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation (Designation	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate
Address (line 3)  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Res	Limited Partnership	If document assignment not domicite appointment representation (Designation document fit)  (S) Mark if ac	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is aid in the United States, an tofa domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representat (Designation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Idditional numbers attached the same property).
Address (line 3)  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Res	Limited Partnership	If document assignment not domicite appointment representation (Designation document fit)  (S) Mark if ac	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, an t of a domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Idditional numbers attached the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership  n  gistration Number istration Number	If document assignment not domicile appointmen representation document fill the second	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, and to of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  Additional numbers attached if the same property).

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Indopco, Inc., d/b/a National Starch and Chemical Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its address at 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at P.O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademark registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of its business connected with and symbolized by the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of the day of June, 1998.

INDOPCO, INC., D/B/A NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL COMPANY

Ellen T. Dec, Assistant Secretary

State of New Jersey	)	
	)	SS
County of Somerset	)	

On this 24th day of June 1998, before me personally appeared Ellen T. Dec, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

JANET S. CHUBRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2069

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0162

## **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALCOQUEST	2,129,488	JANUARY 13, 1998
CORE-TITE	2,131,744	JANUARY 27, 1998
ECO-LOK	2,161,499	JUNE 2, 1998
ELOSET	2,091,758	AUGUST 26, 1997
LOVOCRYL	2,066,530	JUNE 3, 1997
MULTISYST	2,158,934	MAY 19, 1998
N-TACK	2,097,633	SEPTEMBER 16, 1997
NATRASORB	2.044,622	MARCH 11, 1997
NEUTRA-SIZE	2,040,664	FEBRUARY 25, 1997
NOVATION (LOGO)	2,160,932	MAY 26, 1998
STRUCTURE	2,112,802	NOVEMBER 11, 1997
VERSAFLEX	2,091,733	AUGUST 26, 1997

RECORDED: 07/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0163